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(b) Government would prefer to watch the actual working of the Insurance (Amendment)
Act, 1968 which came into force only recently on June 1, 1969. Government would naturally review the matter in the light of experience.
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«m DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(al the number of development meetings convened by the Life Insurance Corporation during the last year (1968) and the details of the officers who participated in these meetings; and

(b) the total amount of allowances paid for these meetings?]
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trTHE MINISTER OF SUPPLY AND THE
MINISTER OF STATE IN TSE MINISTRY
OF FINANCE fSHRI R- K. KHADILKAR) :
(a) o,,r1 (h\ The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is available.J
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[AKHIL BHARAT NETRA SUDHAR SANGH,
NEw DELHI

934. DR. BHAI MAHAVIR; : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No. 1392 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 27th August
1968 and state :

(a) whether land and giant was given to run an eye hospital and the land and the equipment purchased with that grant are still in the possession of the Akhil Bharat Netra Sudhar
Sangh;

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative whether the Sangh has transferred that land and other properties to the Bhagwandas Memorial Trust;

(c) if so under what terms and conditions;
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